



# City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

**PO No. 4000019749**

<b>Ship To:</b> Center ID: ARBA CITY OF SAN DIEGO FLEET SERV- MIRAMAR PL 8353 MIRAMAR PL San Diego CA 92121-2511	<b>Bill To:</b> FLEET OPERATIONS 2740 CAMINITO CHOLLAS SAN DIEGO CA 92105	<b>Date:</b> 05/16/2018 <b>Page 1 of 5</b>
		<b>Billing Contact:</b> Ariba RFC Account  <b>Telephone:</b>

<b>Vendor:</b> Genuine Parts Company dba NAPA auto Parts 5420 Peachtree Industrial Blvd Norcross GA 30091-1858  <b>Vendor ID:</b> 10006985 <b>Phone:</b> 858-278-8907	<b>Terms:</b> within 30 days Due net  <b>Delivery Terms:</b> Destination  <b>Deliver on or before:</b>
	<b>Buyer:</b> CoSD Purchasing  <b>Telephone:</b> 619-236-6000

Line #	Item ID/Description	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	AXLE AIR BAG	2 EA	USD 176.83	USD 353.66
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 27.41
2	Air Brake Dryers Cartridges Remfd HD T	2 EA	USD 22.76	USD 45.52
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 3.53
3	AIR CHAMBER	4 EA	USD 40.90	USD 163.60
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 12.69
4	3036 CHAMBER	2 EA	USD 156.33	USD 312.66
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 24.23
5	AXLE SHAFT GASKET	15 EA	USD 4.71	USD 70.65
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 5.47
6	TURBO HOSE	3 EA	USD 19.45	USD 58.35
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 4.52
7	CHAMBER ASSY	4 EA	USD 189.02	USD 756.08
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 58.59
8	AYASA R801073 SLACK	10 EA	USD 84.37	USD 843.70
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 65.39
9				

<b>Notes:</b> The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at <a href="http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/">http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/</a>	<b>SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL</b>
	<b>IMPORTANT!</b>  To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; and, all invoices must be directed to <i>Billing Contact</i> person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above



# City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

**PO No. 4000019749**

<b>Ship To:</b> Center ID: ARBA CITY OF SAN DIEGO FLEET SERV- MIRAMAR PL 8353 MIRAMAR PL San Diego CA 92121-2511	<b>Bill To:</b> FLEET OPERATIONS 2740 CAMINITO CHOLLAS SAN DIEGO CA 92105	<b>Date:</b> 05/16/2018 <b>Page 2 of 5</b>
		<b>Billing Contact:</b> Ariba RFC Account  <b>Telephone:</b>

<b>Vendor:</b> Genuine Parts Company dba NAPA auto Parts 5420 Peachtree Industrial Blvd Norcross GA 30091-1858  <b>Vendor ID:</b> 10006985 <b>Phone:</b> 858-278-8907	<b>Terms:</b> within 30 days Due net  <b>Delivery Terms:</b> Destination  <b>Deliver on or before:</b>
	<b>Buyer:</b> CoSD Purchasing  <b>Telephone:</b> 619-236-6000

Line #	Item ID/Description	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	Oil Bath Wheel Hub Seals FrontSteer Axl	8 EA	USD 39.78	USD 318.24
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 24.66
10	Belt Serpentine	10 EA	USD 47.40	USD 474.00
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 36.74
11	HALOGEN SEALED BEAMS	16 EA	USD 6.44	USD 103.04
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 7.99
12	Adapter Air Hose Coupler 12 in. MNPT	20 EA	USD 0.99	USD 19.80
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 1.54
13	HYD Q.D. PLUG	8 EA	USD 17.73	USD 141.84
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 10.99
14	DOUBLE ROLLER	150 EA	USD 9.91	USD 1,486.50
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 115.20
15	7 RAIN CAP	5 EA	USD 270.76	USD 1,353.80
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 104.92
16	R12 AIR RELAY	2 EA	USD 57.32	USD 114.64
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 8.88
17				

<b>Notes:</b> The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at <a href="http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/">http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/</a>	<b>SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL</b>
	<b>IMPORTANT!</b>  To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; and, all invoices must be directed to <i>Billing Contact</i> person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above



# City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

**PO No. 4000019749**

<b>Ship To:</b> Center ID: ARBA CITY OF SAN DIEGO FLEET SERV- MIRAMAR PL 8353 MIRAMAR PL San Diego CA 92121-2511	<b>Bill To:</b> FLEET OPERATIONS 2740 CAMINITO CHOLLAS SAN DIEGO CA 92105	<b>Date:</b> 05/16/2018 Page 3 of 5
		<b>Billing Contact:</b> Ariba RFC Account <b>Telephone:</b>

<b>Vendor:</b> Genuine Parts Company dba NAPA auto Parts 5420 Peachtree Industrial Blvd Norcross GA 30091-1858  <b>Vendor ID:</b> 10006985 <b>Phone:</b> 858-278-8907	<b>Terms:</b> within 30 days Due net  <b>Delivery Terms:</b> Destination  <b>Deliver on or before:</b>
	<b>Buyer:</b> CoSD Purchasing  <b>Telephone:</b> 619-236-6000

Line #	Item ID/Description	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	CAB LATCH	5 EA	USD 147.27	USD 736.35
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 57.06
18	AIR FILTER	8 EA	USD 39.06	USD 312.48
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 24.22
19	PTO	2 EA	USD 1,981.71	USD 3,963.42
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 307.17
20	FILTER	12 EA	USD 37.24	USD 446.88
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 34.63
21	RADIATOR ASSY	2 EA	USD 1,975.61	USD 3,951.22
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 306.22
22	5 V BAND CLAMP	6 EA	USD 16.35	USD 98.10
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 7.61
23	INJ FUEL SUPPLY RET	3 EA	USD 7.18	USD 21.54
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 1.67
24	PRESSURE SENSOR	7 EA	USD 51.48	USD 360.36
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 27.92
25				

<b>Notes:</b> The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at <a href="http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/">http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/</a>	<b>SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL</b>
	<b>IMPORTANT!</b>  To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; and, all invoices must be directed to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above



# City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

**PO No. 4000019749**

<b>Ship To:</b> Center ID: ARBA CITY OF SAN DIEGO FLEET SERV- MIRAMAR PL 8353 MIRAMAR PL San Diego CA 92121-2511	<b>Bill To:</b> FLEET OPERATIONS 2740 CAMINITO CHOLLAS SAN DIEGO CA 92105	<b>Date:</b> 05/16/2018 Page 4 of 5
		<b>Billing Contact:</b> Ariba RFC Account <b>Telephone:</b>

<b>Vendor:</b> Genuine Parts Company dba NAPA auto Parts 5420 Peachtree Industrial Blvd Norcross GA 30091-1858  <b>Vendor ID:</b> 10006985 <b>Phone:</b> 858-278-8907	<b>Terms:</b> within 30 days Due net  <b>Delivery Terms:</b> Destination  <b>Deliver on or before:</b>
	<b>Buyer:</b> CoSD Purchasing  <b>Telephone:</b> 619-236-6000

Line #	Item ID/Description	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	COMPRESSOR RR KIT	2 EA	USD 718.94	USD 1,437.88
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 111.43
26	PRESSURE SENSOR	2 EA	USD 150.21	USD 300.42
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 23.29
27	HARNESS	3 EA	USD 116.56	USD 349.68
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 27.10
28	SCR CAT	2 EA	USD 3,455.52	USD 6,911.04
	Non-Deductible Tax			USD 535.61

FILE COPY

<b>Notes:</b> The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at <a href="http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/">http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/</a>	SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL
	<p style="text-align: center; font-weight: bold;">IMPORTANT!</p> <p>To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices, and all invoices must be directed to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above</p>



# City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

**PO No. 4000019749**

<b>Ship To:</b> Center ID: ARBA CITY OF SAN DIEGO FLEET SERV- MIRAMAR PL 8353 MIRAMAR PL San Diego CA 92121-2511	<b>Bill To:</b> FLEET OPERATIONS 2740 CAMINITO CHOLLAS SAN DIEGO CA 92105	<b>Date:</b> 05/16/2018 Page 5 of 5
		<b>Billing Contact:</b> Ariba RFC Account  <b>Telephone:</b>

<b>Vendor:</b> Genuine Parts Company dba NAPA auto Parts 5420 Peachtree Industrial Blvd Norcross GA 30091-1858  <b>Vendor ID:</b> 10006985 <b>Phone:</b> 858-278-8907	<b>Terms:</b> within 30 days Due net  <b>Delivery Terms:</b> Destination  <b>Deliver on or before:</b>
	<b>Buyer:</b> CoSD Purchasing  <b>Telephone:</b> 619-236-6000

Line #	Item ID/Description	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	Notes:			

FILE COPY

<b>Notes:</b> The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at <a href="http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/">http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/</a>	<b>Line Item Total</b> \$ 25,505.45
	<b>Tax</b> \$ 1,976.68
	<b>PO Total</b> \$ 27,482.13
<b>IMPORTANT!</b>  To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; and, all invoices must be directed to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	